505146680 10/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5193446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MITSUI ENGINEERING & SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD.	04/03/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI E&S HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-4, TSUKIJI 5-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1048439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14770793	
Application Number:	14770782	
Application Number:	14763990	
Application Number:	14534978	
Application Number:	14975095	
Application Number:	15566686	
Application Number:	15566688	
Application Number:	15566689	
Application Number:	15842740	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-0444
Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MITSUI_NAME_CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY HOWELL

505146680 PATENT REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0983

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Holdings_Partial_Historical_Matters#page1.tif	
source=Holdings_Partial_Historical_Matters#page2.tif	
source=Holdings_Partial_Historical_Matters#page3.tif	
source=Holdings_Partial_Historical_Matters#page4.tif	
source=Holdings_Partial_Historical_Matters#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0984 VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Tomokazu MURAKAMI, a president and a patent attorney at MURAKAMI

& ASSOCIATES, 3rd Floor, Nakagawa Bldg., 23-13, Higashi-Ikebukuro 4-chome,

Toshima·ku, Tokyo 1700013 JAPAN, do hereby declare that I am the translator of the

attached English translation of Certificate of Partial Historical Matters of Mitsui E&S

Holdings Co., Ltd. and swear that the following is true translation of the Certificate to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated this 10th day of July, 2018

Tomokazu MURAKAMI

Title: President and Patent Attorney MURAKAMI & ASSOCIATES

PATENT REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0985

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

6-4, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Mitsui E&S Holdings Co., Ltd.

Corporate Number	0100-01-034946		
Corporate Name	Mitsui Engineering & Shipbuilding Co., Ltd.		
	Mitsui E&S Holdings Co., Ltd.	Amended on 1 April, 2018	
		Registered on 3 April, 2018	
Head Office	6-4, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan	n	
Method of Public Notice	To be noticed by electronic public notice. http://www.mes.co.jp/ In case where it is unable for the Company to give public notice by way of electronic public notice due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstances, the public notice shall be given by publication in the Nihon	Amended on 27 June, 2007 Registered on 3 July, 2007	
	Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo.	registered on 5 outy, 2001	
Date of Incorporation	31 July, 1937		
Company Split	Split the Company into Mitsui E&S Machinery Co., Ltd. located at 6-4, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on 1 April, 2018. Registered on 3 April, 2018		
	Split the Company into Mitsui E&S Engineer Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on 1 April,	ring Co., Ltd. located at 6-4,	
	Split the Company into Mitsui E&S Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. locate		
	Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo on 1 April, 2018.		
Matters concerning	Company with a Board of Directors	Registered on 3 April, 2018	
Company with a Board of Directors		Registered on 1 May, 2006 under the provisions of icle 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerning	Company with Company Auditors	100 01 1101 110. 07 01 2000	
Company with Company Auditors		Registered on 1 May, 2006 under the provisions of icle 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters concerning	Company with a Board of Company Auditors		
Company with a Board of Company Auditors		Registered on 10 July, 2006	

REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0986

6-4, Tsukiji 5-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Mitsui E&S Holdings Co., Ltd.

Matters concerning	Company with Accounting Auditors
Company with	
Accounting Auditors	Registered on 10 July, 2006

I hereby certify that this document contains partial non-removed matters registered in the corporate register.

4 July, 2018 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

OOTAKI, Kazunari (official seal)

2/2

REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0987

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都中央区築地五丁目6番4号 株式会社三井E&Sホールディングス

会社法人等番号	0100-01-034946			
商号	三并造船株式会社			
	株式会社三井E&Sホールディングス	平成30年	4月	1日変更
		平成30年	4月	3日登記
本 店	東京都中央区築地五丁目6番4号			
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は電子公告とする。 http://www.mes.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成19年	6月2	7日変更
	は、東京都内で発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す る。	平成19年	 7月	3 日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和 1 2 年 7 月 3 1 日			
会社分割	平成30年4月1日東京都中央区築地五丁目6番 ナリーに分割	4号株式会社三	:#E&	Sマシ
		平成30年	4月	3日登記
	平成30年4月1日東京都中央区築地五丁目6番 ジニアリングに分割	4号株式会社三	E#E&	Siz
		平成30年	4月	3日登記
	平成30年4月1日東京都中央区築地五丁目6番 に分割	4 号三井E&S	造船棋	式会社
		平成30年	4月	3日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年港		
		36条の規定 年 5月 1		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法		
		36条の規定 年 5月 1		
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年	7月1	0日登記

整理番号 ア623461 *

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

東京都中央区築地五丁目6番4号 株式会社三井巨&Sホールディングス

会計監査人設置会

会計監査人設置会社

社に関する事項

平成18年 7月10日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成30年 7月 4日

東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和 成



整理番号 ア623461

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

2/2

REEL: 047566 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 10/17/2018